
BURIRAM UNITED 
[ 1  ] GK SIWARAK TEDSUNGNOEN (SIWARAK) 
[ 2  ] MF SASALAK HAIPRAKHON (SASALAK)  88 
[ 3  ] DF PANSA HEMVIBOON (PANSA) 
[ 6  ] MF PEERADOL CHAMRASAMEE (PEERADOL)  66'  88 
[ 8  ] MF RATTHANAKORN MAIKAMI (RATTHANAKORN)  76 
[ 9  ] FW SUPACHAI CHAIDED (SUPACHAI)  60'  90' 
[ 11 ] DF DION JOHAN CHAI COOLS (COOLS) 
[ 20 ] MF GORAN CAUSIC (CAUSIC)  19' 
[ 21 ] FW SUPHANAT MUEANTA (SUPHANAT) 
[ 26 ] FW LONSANA DOUMBOUYA (DOUMBOUYA) 
[ 99 ] FW JONATHAN MERIKANI BOLINGI MPANGI (BOLINGI)  51 
Substitutes
[ 5  ] DF Theerathon Bunmathan (THEERATHON)  51 
[ 14 ] DF CHITIPAT THANKLANG (CHITIPAT) 
[ 15 ] DF NARUBADIN WEERAWATNODOM (NARUBADIN)  76 
[ 29 ] FW ARTHIT BOODJINDA (BOODJINDA) 
[ 58 ] FW PATTARA SOIMALAI (PATTARA) 
[ 59 ] GK NOPPHON LAKHONPHON (NOPPHON) 
[ 89 ] MF PONGSAKRON HANRATTANA (PONGSAKRON) 
[ 92 ] DF THAWATCHAI INPRAKHON (THAWATCHAI)  88 
[ 95 ] DF SEKSAN RATREE (SEKSAN)  88 

Head Coach : MASATADA ISHII ( JPN ) 
Team Manager : BORIPAT SOONROD ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

NAKHONRATCHASIMA MAZDA FC 
[ 5  ] DF AMANI SANTOS AGUINALDO (AGUINALDO)  78 
[ 9  ] FW JORDAN DAVID MURRAY (MURRAY)  21'  45+2' 
[ 13 ] MF DENNIS VILLANUEVA JARAMEL (VILLANUEVA) 
[ 18 ] DF JATURAPAT SATHAM (JATURAPAT) 
[ 20 ] FW CRISLAN HENRIQUE (CRISLAN)  68' 
[ 23 ] DF CHARLIE CLOUGH (CLOUGH) 
[ 28 ] DF WASAN HOMSAEN (WASAN) 
[ 35 ] FW Sirod Chatthong (SIROCH)  59 
[ 39 ] GK PISAN DOKMAIKEAW (PISAN) 
[ 48 ] MF KANOKPON PUSPAKOM (KANOKPON)  74 
[ 99 ] FW MORGAN JAMES FERRIER (MORGS)  82 
Substitutes
[ 7  ] FW OLIVER GRANBERG (GRANBERG) 
[ 11 ] MF NARIN CHANNARONG (NARIN) 
[ 14 ] FW RITTIPORN WHANCHUEN (RITTIPORN)  82 
[ 15 ] DF ABDULHAFIS BERAHENG (ABDULHAFIS)  59 

[ 16 ] MF DYLAN ALAIN LUCIENNE DE BRUYCKER (DE BRUYCKER) 
74 

[ 22 ] DF TEERAPAT KESSOPA (TEERAPAT K.) 
[ 36 ] GK THANACHAI NOORACH (THANACHAI) 
[ 37 ] DF NATTAPONG SAYRIYA (N.SAYRIYA) 
[ 89 ] GK THANAPHAT NIRANDORN (THANAPHAT) 

Head Coach : TEERASAK PO-ON ( THA ) 
Team Manager : MATHEE TAWEEKULKARN ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 240 

BURIRAM UNITED 4 - 0 NAKHONRATCHASIMA
MAZDA FC 

12 May 2023 18:00  Chang Arena 

Audiences: 28,693 
Referee: TORPHONG SOMSING Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: MONGKOL RUNGKLAY (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: CHOTRAWEE TONGDUANG (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: PAKASIT SUWANNANON (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: RACHAN DAWANGPA (THA) Asst. VAR 1: MONGKOLCHAI PECHSRI General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: NOPPADET MANGNGAM (THA) Asst. VAR 2: NATTHAPHON MALA

Match Events
GORAN CAUSIC [20] (CAUSIC)  19' 

21'  JORDAN DAVID MURRAY [9] (MURRAY) 
45+2'  JORDAN DAVID MURRAY [9] (MURRAY) 

THEERATHON BUNMATHAN [5] (THEERATHON)  51' 
JONATHAN MERIKANI BOLINGI MPANGI [99] (BOLINGI)  51' 

59'  ABDULHAFIS BERAHENG [15] (ABDULHAFIS) 
59'  SIROD CHATTHONG [35] (SIROCH) 

SUPACHAI CHAIDED [9] (SUPACHAI)  60' 
PEERADOL CHAMRASAMEE [6] (PEERADOL)  66' 

68'  CRISLAN HENRIQUE [20] (CRISLAN) 
74'  DYLAN ALAIN LUCIENNE DE BRUYCKER [16] (DE BRUYCKER) 
74'  KANOKPON PUSPAKOM [48] (KANOKPON) 

NARUBADIN WEERAWATNODOM [15] (NARUBADIN)  76' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



RATTHANAKORN MAIKAMI [8] (RATTHANAKORN)  76' 
78'  AMANI SANTOS AGUINALDO [5] (AGUINALDO) 
82'  RITTIPORN WHANCHUEN [14] (RITTIPORN) 
82'  MORGAN JAMES FERRIER [99] (MORGS) 

SEKSAN RATREE [95] (SEKSAN)  88' 
PEERADOL CHAMRASAMEE [6] (PEERADOL)  88' 

THAWATCHAI INPRAKHON [92] (THAWATCHAI)  88' 
SASALAK HAIPRAKHON [2] (SASALAK)  88' 

SUPACHAI CHAIDED [9] (SUPACHAI)  90' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


